

Archbishop of York Church of England Junior School & Bishopthorpe Infant School Cluster Governing Committee (CGC)

Type of local governor	Number	Specific requirements	Appointed/selected by	Removal	Term of office
Staff local governors	2	1 must be a member of staff of Archbishop of York Junior	Elected by AYJS staff under the Trust's Scheme of Delegation	Trust Board	4 years
		1 must be a member of staff of Bishopthorpe Infant	Elected by BIS staff under the Trust's Scheme of Delegation		
Parent local governors	2	1 must be a parent of a registered pupil at Archbishop of York Junior to be elected	Elected by parents of registered pupils at AYJS or appointed by the CGC under the Trust's Scheme of Delegation	Trust Board	4 years
		1 must be a parent of a registered pupil at Bishopthorpe Infant to be elected	Elected by parents of registered pupils at BIS or appointed by the CGC under the Trust's Scheme of Delegation		
Foundation local governors	3	1 - The Incumbent (ex officio), being the Principal Officiating Minister of the parish in which the Archbishop of York's Church of England Junior school is situated.	Ex officio, although the Archdeacon of York shall be entitled to appoint a foundation local governor to act in the place of the ex officio foundation local governor whose governorship derives from the office named opposite in the event the ex officio foundation local governor is unable or unwilling to act as a foundation local governor, or has been removed, or where there is a vacancy in the office by virtue of which their local governorship exists.	York Diocesan Board of Education (YDBE). The Archdeacon of York is entitled to request removal of the ex officio foundation local governor.	N/A – ex officio
		2 - Appointed by the YDBE following consultation with the Parochial Church Council of the parish in which Archbishop of York's Church of England Junior School is situated.	YDBE		4 years
Trust Board Appointed local governors	5	Appointment for skills	Trust Board	Trust Board	4 years
TOTAL	12				1

Approved by York Diocesan Board of Education: 24 October 2023